
Mannino's Grand Slam USA 

2021  WINTER

High School Division SCHEDULE Updated 1-13-21

Teams Contact Phone Email

1 Heart of Ohio Red Brad Linkinhoker 937-935-3728 heartofohioglory@gmail.com

2 Heart of Ohio Blue Brad Linkonhoker 937-935-3728 heartofohioglory@gmail.com

3 WCH Cougars- Blue Greg Knisely 614-374-8597 greg.knisely@gmail.com

4 WCH Cougars- Yellow Greg Knisely 614-374-8597 greg.knisely@gmail.com

5 MoJos Chics-2 Olivia Dumm 740-406-4259 paulafdumm@gmail.com

6 LaserLaw RED Doug Irvine 614-284-1030 douglas.irvine@gmail.com

7 Triad HS Shari Dixon 937-244-6757 dixon@triadk12.org		

8 Springfield Jason Smith 937-408-5402 jsmith4153@gmail.com

9 Ohio Classics Jason Gamble 614-648-0068 jasongamble1975@yahoo.com

10 Viking Elite Scott Greene 937-747-2273 scottbecca2000@yahoo.com

11 MGS-Liv4 Liv Gier 419 310 0018 Lauragier71@gmail.com

12 WNHS Sophie Minister 614-404-1433 abbe.minister@yahoo.com

13 UA Bears Matt Szollosi 614-795-3164 mszollosi@actohio.org

14 Storm Gary Winard 740-815-6711 gwinand1@gmail.com 

15 Storm II Gary Winard 740-815-6712 gwinand1@gmail.com 

16 Ohio Express Blue Chad Cordle 614-377-5075 cheercordle@gmail.com

17 Ohio Express Black Chad Cordle 614-377-5076 cheercordle@gmail.com

18 Ohio Hawks Fred Millington 614-824-0619 fmillington@plumbersandfactory.com

19 Tree Frogs Greg Dennis 614-824-8450 gdennis34@gmail.com

20 Knock-Outs Purple Dave Gwyer 614-371-2850 dkgwyer@yahoo.com

21 Knock-Outs Black Dave Gwyer 614-371-2851 dkgwyer@yahoo.com

22 Ohio All-Americans Chris Cardon 301-247-1076 ccarden515@yahoo.com

23 Dublin Travel Gary Kurc 614-315-5993 gary.kurc@gmail.com

24 MGS Scrappers-1 Beau Mannino 614-717-9934 manninosgrandslamusa@gmail.com

1/16 Cage 2 Cage 4 Cage 5 2/6 Cage 4 Cage B Cage D

12:45 3 vs 5 1 vs 9

2:15 4 vs 14 2 vs 7

3:45 16 vs 15 17 vs 10

5:15 6 vs 12 11 vs 23

6:45 x 18 vs 21

8:15 x 19 vs 20

BYE: 8, 13, 22, 24



BYE: 

1/23 Cage 2 Cage 4 Cage B Cage D 2/13 Cage 4 Cage B Cage D

BYE: BYE:

1/30 Cage 2 Cage 4 Cage B Cage D Play-offs-   4 or more Players must be present

2/20 Top 8 Teams to next round. 

TBA

BYE:

              Train Hard * Train with a purpose *  Have Fun : )

All 4 players MUST be present for Play-offs and Tournament.

- THE GOAL of the HITTING LEAGUE IS FOR THE WHOLE TEAM TO COMPETE 
AND HAVE FUN TOGETHER : ) 

Schedules are available online
Mannino’s Grand Slam USA

www.grandslaminfo.com 614-717-9934




